## **CTR (Commute Trip Reduction) Program**



## King's Garden Gym Shower Facilities Access User Agreement Form

<b>Contact Information</b>		Greenwood Ave, N.
Employee Name		Minimal KGG THIN
Ministry/Department		6 6 6 8
Phone Extension		N 1958 St.
Email Address		KHS -5
		MARTIN 7
Rules of Use		CENTER
By signing this form, you	understand and acknowledge that:	
King's Garden Gym	(KGG) shower facilities are available for approved us	e Monday-Friday between the hours of

- 6:00 am 8:00 am. Use of KGG shower facilities by CRISTA employees at any other time is prohibited.
- ONLY approved CRISTA employees may use the KGG shower facilities. No other users or guests are permitted.
- This agreement allows use of KGG shower facilities only. Any other use of KGG facilities or equipment will result in immediate revocation of access privileges.
- If you are approved, you will receive a key to access the KGG shower facilities. Sharing your key with ANYONE (whether CRISTA staff or not) will result in immediate revocation of access privileges.
- Student use takes priority. If a King's student is using the KGG shower facilities, then you are not allowed to be in KGG, under any circumstances.
- KGG shower facilities are intended primarily for the use of King's students, not for CRISTA staff, and you accept the use of the facilities on an "as is" basis and are to be used "at your own risk." The facilities are not monitored. You will be solely responsible and assume full responsibility for your actions and omissions, including injuries or damages, when using the shower facilities.
- Your use of the KGG shower facilities is a privilege and can be revoked any time at CRISTA's absolute discretion.

Agreement and Signature		
Agreement and Signature		
☐ Yes, I have read and understood the information and agree to the Rules of Use.		
Name (printed)		
Signature		
Date		

## **Access Information**

Thank you for completing the Access User Agreement Form and for your interest!

- 1. Once you indicate that you have read and understood the terms of this agreement, submit this signed form to Human Resources at MS #77, or via email to hr@crista.net.
- Upon approval, you will be contacted and given a key that gives you access to the KGG shower facilities. The Rules of Use (above) apply at all times.
- 3. If you have any questions about use of the KGG shower facilities or need additional clarification about the Rules of Use, please direct them to hr@crista.net.

The KGG is located on CRISTA's main Shoreline Campus. The map above shows where it is on our campus. Your key gives you access to the main doors for shower use. Towels and other care products are not provided.